Department of Goods Tax Government of Arunachal Pradesh

## Form DF-05

(See Rule 71 of the Arunachal Pradesh Goods Tax Rules, 2005)

Notice of delay to the Authority deciding the objection

To The Commissioner. Department of Goods tax Itanagar Arunachal Pradesh

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub; Decision of the objection filed

We thus request you to kindly consider the matter and communicate the decision of the instant objection to us within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of this notice.

(Name of the dealer)

(Address of the dealer)

(Registration No)

Note: Please write your RC No. while communicating with the Arunachal Pradesh Department in this matter or in any other matter whatsoever.